accordance with the Strategy for Growth and Development, a decision was adopted for the 

purchase of shares in the daughter company Sirma Enterprise Systems JSC, as follows: 

• Number of shares: 13902 shares Class А and 2024 ordinary shares; 

• Price of shares: BGN 140 000 /one hundred and forty thousand levs/; 

• Share of capital: with the current decision for the purchase of shares, Sirma Group 

Holding JSC will acquire 100% of the capital of the daughter company Sirma Enterprise 

Systems JSC. 

Kind regards, 

Stanislav Tanushev 

Investor Relations Director